CIF061621MP21

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

■ Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Councilwoman Nicole C		
Amount: \$6,213.69	Date: June 4, 20)21
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any extended Materials and installation of a frost-free/winterize	ernal grantee(s): zed outdoor water fountain w	ith a dog bowl at the
Woodlawn Gazebo located at the intersection of	of Woodlawn Ave and Southe	ern Pkwy.
Estimated cost of water fountain: \$6,213.69		
City Agency: Metro Parks and Recreation		
Contact Person: Jason Canuel		
Agency Phone: 502-574-6086		
determined the funds will be used for a p	oublic purpose and have	the attached
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a particular documentation from the receiving department	oublic purpose and have	the attached
determined the funds will be used for a produced documentation from the receiving depart	oublic purpose and have	the attached
determined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depar	oublic purpose and have tment concerning the pro	the attached oject/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a produced documentation from the receiving depart	oublic purpose and have tment concerning the profession \$6,213.69	the attached oject/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a produced a produced departmentation from the receiving department of the second d	sublic purpose and have tement concerning the prosecution of the prose	the attached oject/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving department of the council Member Signature of the counci	sublic purpose and have tement concerning the prosecution of the prose	the attached oject/expenditure. 6-4-2021 Date
determined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving department of the council Member Signature of the counci	sublic purpose and have tement concerning the prosecution of the prose	the attached oject/expenditure. 6-4-2021 Date
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving department of the department of the determined the funds will be used for a product department of the departmen	sublic purpose and have timent concerning the prosecution of the prose	the attached oject/expenditure. 6-4-2021 Date
determined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving department of th	sublic purpose and have the the the the property of the proper	the attached oject/expenditure. 6-4-2021 Date Date
determined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving department of th	\$6,213.69 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB:	the attached oject/expenditure. 6-4-2021 Date Date
determined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving department of th	\$6,213.69 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB:	6-4-2021 Date

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Metro Parks & Recreation Outdoor Water Fountain Woodlawn & Southern Pkwy Gazebo Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of NA the request exclude the matching fund amount? Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they NA disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than NA \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? No If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by:	Rachel Roarx, District 21 Legislative Aide	Date:	6-4-2021

Roarx, Rachel G.

From:

George, Nicole A.

Sent:

Friday, June 4, 2021 10:52 AM

To:

Roarx, Rachel G.

Subject:

Re: New Outdoor Water Fountain Request

Categories:

Print

Approve

From: Roarx, Rachel G. <Rachel.Roarx@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 10:42 AM

To: George, Nicole A. <Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov> **Subject:** RE: New Outdoor Water Fountain Request

Councilwoman George do you approve?

From: Canuel, Jason T < Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 10:11 AM

To: Roarx, Rachel G. <Rachel.Roarx@louisvilleky.gov> **Cc:** George, Nicole A. <Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov> **Subject:** RE: New Outdoor Water Fountain Request

Yes, we will gladly except the funding.

Jason T. Canuel
Assistant Director
Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280
Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office) 502/439.7694 (cell) jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov





From: Roarx, Rachel G. < Rachel Roarx@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 10:09 AM

To: Canuel, Jason T < Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: George, Nicole A. < Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: New Outdoor Water Fountain Request

Jason – Will you accept the CIF funds of \$6,213.69 for the materials and installation of frost free/winterized water fountain with dog bowl at Woodlawn Gazebo (Southern Pkwy & Woodlawn Ave)?



Rachel Roarx | Legislative Aide Office of District 21 Councilwoman Nicole George City Hall | 601 W. Jefferson St. | 3rd Floor Office: (502) 574-1121

Click here to sign up for the District 21 eNewsletter!

From: Canuel, Jason T < Jason. Canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 3, 2021 5:18 PM

To: Roarx, Rachel G. < Rachel.Roarx@louisvilleky.gov > Cc: George, Nicole A. < Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov > Subject: RE: New Outdoor Water Fountain Request

Attached is a general idea on the cost of replacing the drinking fountain at Woodlawn. Prices right now for pretty much everything is extremely volatile, which is why we should consider this just an estimate. I will have my plumbers install it, so there is a savings in cost for the complete project.

Jason T. Canuel
Assistant Director
Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280
Louisville, Kentucky 40233
502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 (cell)

jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov





From: Roarx, Rachel G. < Rachel.Roarx@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 2, 2021 3:18 PM

To: Canuel, Jason T < <u>Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov</u>> **Cc:** George, Nicole A. < <u>Nicole.George@louisvilleky.gov</u>>

Subject: New Outdoor Water Fountain Request

Jason,

D21 would like to fund a frost free/winterized water fountain with dog bowl at Woodlawn Gazebo (Southern Pkwy & Woodlawn Ave). Can Parks give us an estimate?



Rachel Roarx | Legislative Aide
Office of District 21 Councilwoman Nicole George
City Hall | 601 W. Jefferson St. | 3rd Floor
Office: (502) 574-1121

Click <u>here</u> to sign up for the District 21 eNewsletter!

Murdock M-C76B-FRU2-PF Bi-Lev Bowls W/ PF & FR Valve for 2 Bowl

Item #: 163192 | Model: M-C76B-FRUZ-PF | Manufacturer: Murdock

Share: SD CD O

If you are looking to find Murdock products quickly and easily, you've come to the right place. This Murdock M-C76B-FRU2-PF Bi-Lev Bowls W/ PF & FR Valve for 2 Bowl is a direct replacement product manufactured by Murdock. Order this Murdock M-C76B-FRU2-PF today and you will have your Murdock project completed in no time at all.

Availability: Outdoor Fountains Typically Ship In 2-4 weeks

\$6,213.69

Y : Ab

Shipping Info Celivery Map



& Add to Compare

Specifications

Ollestions (0)

Reviews (0)